
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1028


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 31ST JULY, 2024/ SRAVANA 9, 1946 (SAKA)

INITIATIVE FOR GREEN ENERGY

1028  SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIYA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any initiative has been taken for Green Energy, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details regarding installation of grid connected rooftop solar power panels in various campuses of Central Armed Police Forces
(CAPFs)?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): The Ministry of Home Affairs has taken various initiatives for

Green Energy like Grid connected Rooftop Solar projects, Off-Grid

Rooftop Solar projects, Fuel Cells and Solar Street lights.

(b): Grid connected rooftop solar power panels have been installed in various campuses of CAPFs, as per details given below:

i. National Security Guard (NSG): Capacity of 1,405 KW at 04

locations.
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ii. Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF): Capacity of 11,200

KW at 28 locations.

iii. Assam Riffles (AR): Capacity of 2,180 KW at 44 locations

iv. Border Security Force (BSF): Capacity of 645 KW at 02

locations

v. Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB): Capacity of 2,119.50 KW at 81

locations.
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